- CITY COUNCIL
* ATLANTA, GEORGIA

AN ORDINANCE BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/ 05- Z -0968
HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE
DEMOLITION OF A CITY-OWNED HOUSE
LOCATED AT 136 WALNUT STREET, N.W,,
PARCEL ID. NO. 14-83-4-82-5, LOCATED IN
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA, ON BEHALF OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS RECREATION
AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS: AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 01-O-1697 adopted by the Council on November 19, 2001, and
approved by the Mayor on November 27, 2001, allocated Georgia Greenspace funds to cover the

cost of land acquisition for parks and greenspace around the City of Atlanta including the Vine
City Area ; and

WHEREAS, the house purchased by the City at 136 Walnut Street, N.-W., Parcel Id. No.
14-83-4-82-5 is located on the parcel scheduled for development of Vine City Park and green
space and

WHEREAS, the house does not have a place in the proposed development of the park
and the house needs to be demolished; and

WHEREAS, the Community has agreed to maintain the Vine City Corridor Park and
does not have a need for the house on 136 Walnut Street, N.W; and

WHEREAS, 2-6(G) of the Code of Ordinance requires Council approval before a cxty—
owned house may be demolished. ,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ATLANTA, GEORGIA, as follows:

Section 1:  That the Atlanta City Council will allow the Department of Parks,
Recreation and Cultural Affairs to have the property at 136 Walnut Street, N.-W_, Parcel 1d. No.
14-83-4-82-5 demolished, and that the usual steps and procedures be followed to allow said
demolition to occur.

Section2: That account no. 1B02 ( Inter Governmental Grant Fund) 524001
(Consultant/Professional Services) X11T0711B350 (Comprehensive Homicide Reduction) be
used to fund the cost of the demolition.

Section 3:  That all Code sections, Ordinances, and parts of code sections and
Ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance are waived to the extent of the conflict.

A true copy, ADOPTED by the Council June 20, 2005

% @ / APPROVED by the Mayor June 23, 2005
ummpal Cl CMC



. ' BREd ¢4
ey C\TYCOUNC“-
o u |.=. j,mmA GEORGIA
N O fr\l« ~ee- —Ltu‘\(, "'r‘«\r‘p\,&uu
* ‘. ol-0-19)

I)e‘voLC B e A Qyic VYR o <
ET BT BN

a,'Y‘('[ _,:\’\*\:Y I)( Y f:.c?,i_#/
A SI}BSTITUTE ORDINANCE ¢

BY FINANCE/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2001 GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL
OUTLAY FUND BY $2,914,000.00 AND THE 2001 INTERGOVERNMENTAL GRANT
FUND BY $2,068,492.00 FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF $4,982,492.00 FOR THE
PURPOSE OF FUNDING GREENSPACE PROJECTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 01-0-0833, adopted by the City Council and approved by the Mayor in June,
2001, anticipated and appropriated $2,677,143 for the Georgia Greenspace Program (Fulton County), and

$191,349 for the Georgia Greenspace Program (DeKalb County); and

WHEREAS, the City has Georgia Greenspace Program fees available, as of September 19, 2001, in the
amount of $1,877,143; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 94-R-1424, adopted by the City Council and approved by the Mayor in
September, 1994, establishes policies for the use of park impact fee revenues; and

WHEREAS, the City has park impact fee revenues available, as of August 31, 2001, in the amount of
$2,921,764; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to use these Georgia Greenspace Program funds and park impact fee
revenues in the amount of $4,982,492 to fund the acquisition of certain park and greenspace properties;

WHEREAS, the City wishes to establish policies for the maintenance, operation, and development of
such properties; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to establish priorities for the acquisition of greenspace properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA,
GEORGIA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the City of Atlanta hereby establishes the projects listed in Exhibit A and shown in
Exhibit B as priorities for acquisition and that, as acquisition funds become available, they shall be

allocated to these projects.

SECTION 2: That the projects listed in Exhibit C are hereby funded for acquisition.

SECTION 3: That the 2001 (General Government Capital Outlay Fund) Budget be and is hereby
amended as follows:

10/25/2001




IB02-771001-¥63U0211KTAO

1B02-771001-Y63D1001KTAO

1B02-771001-Y63D1002KTAOD

1B02-771001-Y63D1003KTAO0

1B02-771001-Y63D1004KTAO

1B02-771001-Y63D1005KTAQ

1B02-771001-Y63D1006KTAO

1B02-771001-Y63D1007KTAO

1B02-771001-Y63D1008KTAO

[B02-771001-Y63U0211KTBO

1B02-771001-Y63D1009KTBO

Transfer from Appropriations

State of Georgia Dept. of Natural
Resources
Georgia Greenspace Program (Fulton

County)

Transfer to Appropriations

Southtowne Trail & Greenway Corridor

Memorial Dr./MLK Dr./Rail
Corridor/Cabbagetown Parks and Open
Space

Venetian Hills/Oakland City Parks and
Open Space

Adamsville Park Expansion

NW Atlanta Framework Plan Parks and
Open Space/ Proctor Creek Trail and
Greenway Corridor

Vine City/English Ave./Ashby/Simpson
Corridor Parks and Open Space

Utoy Creek Area Trail and Greenway
Corridor

Ben Hill Area Community/Regional Park

TOTAL

Transfer from Appropriations

State of Georgia Dept. of Natural
Resources

Georgia Greenspace Program (DeKalb
County)

Transfer to Appropriations

Kirkwood/Edgewood Parks and Open
Space (DeKalb County)

TOTAL

$1,877,143

$ 375,000

$ 225,000

§ 250,000

$ 120,000

$ 100,000

§ 300,000

$ 132,143

$1.877,143

$ 191,349

$ 191,349

$ 191,349

8375000

10/25/2001



1C28-792001-T31X04109991

1C28-771001-Y63D10109991

1C28-771001-Y63D10119991

1C28-771001-Y63D10129991

1C28-771001-Y63D10059991

1C28-792001-T31X04109991

1C28-771001-Y63D10019991

1C28-771001-Y63D10099991

1C28-771001-Y63D10029991

1C28-792001-T31X04109991

Transfer from Appropriations

Reserve for Appropriations
Park Recoupment Fees (North)

Transfer to Appropriations

Atlanta Memorial Park Trail and
Greenway Corridor

North Buckhead/Brookhaven Parks and
Open Space

Peachtree Creek Trail and Greenway
Corridor

NW Atlanta Framework Plan Parks and
Open Space/ Proctor Creek Trail and
Greenway Corridor

TOTAL

Transfer from Appropriations

Reserve for Appropriations
Park Recoupment Fees (South)

Transfer to Appropriations

Southtowne Trail & Greenway Corridor

Kirkwood/Edgewood Parks and Open
Space (DeKalb County)

Memorial Dr./MLK Dr./Rail
Corridor/Cabbagetown Parks and Open
Space

TOTAL

Transfer from Appropriations

Reserve for Appropriations
Park Recoupment Fees (West)

$2,410,000

$1,000,000

$ 300,000

$ 555,000

$ 555,000

$ 420,000

$ 150,000

$ 150,000

$ 120,000

$ 84,000

10/25/2001



Transfer to Appropriations

1C28-771001-Y63D10049991 Adamsville Park Expansion $ 84,000
TOTAL 3 84,000

SECTION 4: That upon acquisition, the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Affairs, Bureau

of Parks, is hereby charged with all responsibility for properties purchased with funds allocated in
Section 3, and that such properties shall remain in a natural, undisturbed state until they are developed

further by the Bureau of Parks.

SECTION 5: That, in addition to legally required due diligence documents, the transaction for each
parcel acquired with funds allocated in Section 3 shall include the following:

¢ Phase I environmental assessment

s Complete boundary survey.

SECTION 6: That site-specific master plans, as necessary, shall be completed within five years of
parcel acquisition.

SECTION 7: That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

A true copy, ADOPTED by the Councl! NOV 19, 2001

APPROVED by the Mayor NOV 27, 2001

Municipal Clerk,

10/25/2001




L
) VN
A

Exhibit A

. Greenspace Project Priorities

Project Name

Council
District

Council
Dist. 2002

Biwebudodl i ddid BHEIDICELIWaY !
Intrenchment Creek Trail and Greenway Corridor
Mechamcswlle‘ Peoplestownw Summerhill Parks and Open Space

‘Boulder Park Area Commumty/Reglonal Park
SOUthSIde Park Expans1on




-

R e 1

LY

I LR

Riian x o LEastattd

[} LEGEND

EXHIBIT B
CITY OF ATLANTA
Priority Greenspace Acquisition Projects

N vk dvpuct Ton Servos Aves Cowmieras

00002

Gracnesy Progects
Graorepuce Nade Progcts
Fropacis » Unadapted Study A
Frogscie o Adepted Stedy Arass.
Cownci Owtnrts Soptenbar 2001

CITY OF ATLANTA
M O R e




T

EXHIBIT C

Greenspace Project Funding 2001

Project Name Council
Dist. 2002 Pi-North Pl-South Pl-West GG-Fulton |GG-DeKalb Totals
. $150,000 $375,000 $525,000
$150,000 $191,349 $341,349
$120,000 $225,000 $345,000
$250,000 $250,000
$1,000,000 $1,000,000
$300,000 $300,000
$700,000 $700,000
$1,336,125 $300,000 $1,636,125
$84,000] $120.000 $204,000
$555,000 $555,000
$555,000 $100,000 $655,000
$300,000 $300,000
$132,143 $132,143
$375,000 $376,000
$4,446,125|  $420,000 $84,000] $2,177,143]  $181,349 $7,318,617
ITOTAL, minus funds already allocated $2,410,000] ~ $420,000]  $84,000{ $1,877,143] $191,349]  $4,982,492

KEY

Pl-North=Park Impact Fees-North Service Area
P1-South=Park impact Fees-South Service Area
Pl-West=Park Impact Fees-West Service Area
GG-Fulton=Georgia Greenspace-Fulton County
GG-Dekalb=Georgia Greenspace-DeKalb County

* Amounts in italics have already been allocated in previous legisiation.




RCS# 6751
6/20/05
3:36 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

CONSENT I CONSENT I PG(S) 4-21 05-R-1086 05-R-1084
05-0-0972 05-R-1093 05-0-09506 05-R-0905
ADOPT
YEAS: 13
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 1
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 2
Y Smith Y Archibong Y Moore Y Mitchell
Y Starnes Y Fauver Y Martin Y Norwood
Y Young B Shook B Maddox Y Willis
Y Winslow Y Muller Y Sheperd NV Borders

CONSENT 1I




6/20/05

ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT ON CONSENT ON CONSENT
1. 05-0-1075 31. 05-R-1069 55. 05-R-1023
2. 05-0-1076 32. 05-R-1072 56. 05-R-1024
3. 05-0-1078 33. 05-R-0903 57.05-R-1025
4. 05-0-1101 34. 05-R-1062 58. 05-R-1026
5. 05-0-1102 35. 05-R-1063 59. 05-R-1027
6. 05-0-1103 36. 05-R-1064 60. 05-R-1028
7. 05-0-1089 37. 05-R-1054 61. 05-R-1029
8. 05-0-1099 38. 05-R-1055 62. 05-R-1030
9. 05-0-0904 39. 05-R-1056 63. 05-R-1031
10. 05-0-0910 40. 05-R-1057 64. 05-R-1032
11. 05-0-0911 41. 05-R-1073 65. 05-R-1033
12. 05-0-0912 42. 05-R-1074 66. 05-R-1034
13. 05-0-0916 43. 05-R-1108 67. 05-R-1035
14. 05-0-0968 44. 05-R-1116 68. 05-R-1036
15. 05-0-0976 45. 05-R-1117 69. 05-R-1037
16. 05-0-1080 46. 05-R-0819 70. 05-R-1038
17. 05-0-0981 47.05-R-1043 71.05-R-1039
18. 05-O-0982 48. 05-R-1044 72. 05-R-1040
19. 05-O-1085 49. 05-R-1047 73. 05-R-1041
20. 05-0-1104 50. 05-R-1049 74. 05-R-1042
21. 05-0-1105 51. 05-R-1019
22.05-0-1106 52. 05-R-1020
23. 05-0-0960 53.05-R-1021
24. 05-0-0961 54. 05-R-1022

25. 05-R-1060
26. 05-R-1061
27. 05-R-1077
28. 05-R-1098
29. 05-R-1067

30. 05-R-1068




o1 posmen

pessepey %00

to) pesseyell

posmey w0

007 -7 - ) pempueed

WI33W UBdVd TYNOSENd
¥33W ' GVIR PYT M40V PL
w1458 ¥ ssumaav 0

VIITU LNO4TU SVINORY
WSITE ANTSNOD 7]

~
NOILDV SHOAVW
B
LI TR
: Lot
Sleeq rannpee
srequew
- ueyo
mwmw 0 @ NN (oprs *ae1 ous) proyy ‘Apy ‘ADg
LEIF T ER
9I0A DY[7] BIOA A[] HUOsUOT

sBupoey e

TIONNOD
500¢ 0 % NOP
Ad d3idoay

*SAS0ddNd HddlL

404 ANV {SAIVAAV IVINLTAD ANV NOILVAYDH

‘§MdvVd 40 INAWIEVAEd FHL JO ATVHA
NO ‘VI9J0E9 ‘AINAOD NOLTAd NI QILVOC

‘G-78-%—€8-%T 'ON °*dI TADYVd ‘"M°N ‘Lddil
LONTVM 9€T1 IV QELVOOT dSNOH dANMO-ALID
A0 NOILITOWAQ AHL ONIZTUOHIAV FOVNI@IO N

HALLTWHAOD SHDYNOSHY (IVID
JINTRAOTAAIA ALINOWWOD A9 HONVNIAEO N

pIE] puz BISI[] PUZ[]

s A

NOILDV HINNOD TYNId N2

- Buypoey i

7¢=-1=.Sl4(.3l’wJﬂde

8960~ U



